Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET
PATEN	<u>IS ONLY</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Second Sight, LLC	Name: Second Sight Medical Products, Inc.
	Internal Address: Building 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	D
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12744 San Fernando Road
Execution Date(s) July 15, 2003	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Sylmar</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:91342
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Elp. stor
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/728,144	
S133-DIV1	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name:Second Sight Medical Products, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Building 3	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12744 San Fernando Road	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Cíty: Sylmar	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: <u>91342</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (818) 833-5072	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0922
Fax Number: (818) 833-5080	Authorized User Name Tomas Lendvai, Ph.D.
Email Address: tlendval@2-sight.com	
9. Signature: Tomas Landon	MAY 1 1 2007
Signature	Ť Datě Čí
Tomas Lendvai, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CH \$40.00 500922 11728144

PATENT REEL: 019285 FRAME: 0996

700324534

Мач	11	2007	10:46AM	SECOND	SIGHT
1103	т т	2007	10+40101	OLCOND	010111

-	5		A failed and a fai	
	······································	-	· ·	
A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL	State of Ca	lifornia		
	Kevin Sł	ieney		
	Secretary o	of State		
OTHER	BUSINESS ENT	TTY		
CERTIF	ICATE OF MERO	JER		
	e - Please see instruction			
IMPORTANT - Read	instructions before compl	eting this form.	This Space For Film	g Ugo Only
Name of surviving entity: Seco	and 2. Type of entity.	3. Secretary of State File 2536744	Number: 4. Jurisdic	lion:
r Medical Products,	6. Type of entity:	7. Secretary of State File	Number: B. Jurisdic	
Name of disappoaring enlity. ond Sight, LLC	LLC	199833710041	Delaware	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Future effective date, If any: .		ามไซ 3	Day 31 2	Year 2003
If a vote was required enter th	e outstanding interests of each	class entified to vote on th	e merger and the percents sappearing Entity	age of vote required
Survivinc sch class antitiod to vote	Percentage of vote required	<u>Each class entilled to:</u> 7 menters-100% of in		Yote required
mmon-100 shares	more than 50%	4,249,998 units	. more than	
The principal terms of the agr equaled or sxcseded the vote	reament of margar were appri- required.	ovad by a vote of the numb	per of interests or shares o	of each class that
If equity securities of a parent	party are to be insued in the m			
) No vote of the shareholders of	the parent party was required.	[] The required vote of the	a france of the state of the st	
) No vote of the shareholders of ICTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAT	the parent party was required. BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTI HIP.	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE	D LIABILITY COMPANY,	DOMESTIC LIMITE
) No vote of the shareholders of CTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAE RINERSHIP OR PARTNERSH Requisite changes to the Infor Partnership Autoptity of the su	the perion party was required. BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTI- HIP. Mation set forth in the Articles Arviving limited liability compan	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization. Certificate	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I	DOMESTIC LIMITE
) No vote of the shareholders of ICTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAE RTNERSHIP OR PARTNERSH Requisite changes to the Infor Partnership Autoority of the su additional pages, if necessary. SECTION 14 IS	the parent party was required. BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTI HIP, mation set forth in the Articles mation set forth in the Articles mation set forth in the Articles s APPLICABLE IF THE SURVI	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par VING ENTTITY IS AN OTHER	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership of 5 marship resulting from the	DOMESTIC LIMITE
) No vote of the shareholders of ICTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAL RTNERSHIP OR PARTNERSH Requisite changes to the Infor Permership Authority of the su additional pages, if necessary SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of	the parent party was required. BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTH HIP. mation set forth in the Articles univing limited liability company s APRLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business e	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par VING ENTITY IS AN OTHER NUNCE	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership of 5 marship resulting from the	DOMESTIC LIMITE
) No vote of the shareholders of CTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAN RENERSHIP OR PARTNERSH Requisite changes to the Infor Partnership Authority of the su additional pages, if necessary. SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 Sam Fo	the parent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTH HIP. mation set forth in the Arficles priving limited liability company. S APPLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business at ernando Road, Aldg.	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par VING ENTITY IS AN OTHER http: 3 ate: Callifornia	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership of 5 thership resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. Zip:	DOMESTIC LIMITE Natement of Melger. Attach 91.342
) No vote of the shareholders of CTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAN REALISTIP OR PARTNERSH Requisite changes to the Infor Permership Authority of the su additional pages, if necessary. SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 San Fe City: Sylmar Other Information required to b	the parent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTR Mation set forth in the Articles miving limited liability compan S APPLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business at ernando Road, Bidg.	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par VING ENTITY IS AN OTHER http: 3 ate: Callifornia	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership of 5 thership resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. Zip:	DOMESTIC LIMITE Natement of merger. Attach 91.342
) No vote of the shareholders of CTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAN RENERSHIP OR PARTNERSH Requisite changes to the Infor Partnership Authority of the su additional pages, if necessary. SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 San Fo City: Sylmar Other information required to t is organized. Attach additional	the parent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTH HIP. mation set forth in the Articles miving limited liability company s APRLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business en ernando Road, Aldg. Si be stated in the Certificate of M al pages if necessary.	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par WING ENTITY IS AN OTHER MING ENTITY IS AN OTHER MING ENTITY IS AN OTHER MING ENTITY IS AN OTHER WING ENTITY IS AN OTHER Atte: California	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership or 5 Imarship resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. -Zip: Joh each constituent other	DOMESTIC LIMITE Natement of merger. Attach 91.34,2
) No vois of the shareholders of iCTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAN RENERSHIP OR PARTNERSH Requisite changes to the Infor Partnership Authority of the su additional pages, if necessary. SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 Sam Fo City: Sylmar Other Information required to h is organized. Attach additiona Statutory or other basis under Delaware Limited Lis	the panent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTR Mation set forth in the Articles miving limited liability company s APPLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business at ernando Road, Bidg. Stated in the Certificate of M al pages if necessary. Which each foreign other busin abilitry Company Act	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par ving ENTITY IS AN OTHE nuity: 3 ate: Callifornia ierger by the laws under wh pess entity is authorized to a	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership or 5 Imarship resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. -Zip: Joh each constituent other	DOMESTIC LIMITE Natement of merger. Attach 91.342
) No vois of the shareholders of ICTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAN Requisite changes to the Infor Partnership Authority of the su- additional pages, if necessary. SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 San Fo City: Sylmar Other Information required to h is organized. Attach additional Statutory or other basis under Delaware Limited Lis Number of pages sitached, if a	the panent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTR Mation set forth in the Articles mixing limited fiability company s APPLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business at ernando Road, Bildg. Stated in the Certificate of M al pages if necessary. Which each foreign other busin abilitry Company Act any: -0	[] The required vote of the FY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par ving ENTITY IS AN OTHER nity: 3 ate: Callifornia ienser by the laws ender who ress entity is authorized to a Section 18-209 ue and correct of my own k	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership of 5 Imarship resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. 	DOMESTIC LIMITE Natement of Merger, Attach 91.342 business entity
) No vote of the shareholders of CTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAN REALISTIP OR PARTNERSH Requisite changes to the Infor Perhership Authority of the su- additional pages, if necessary. SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 San Fo City: Sylmar Other Information required to h is organized. Attach additional Statutory or other basis under Delaware Limited Lis. Number of pages sittached, if a	the panent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTR Mation set forth in the Articles miving limited liability company s APPLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business at ernando Road, Bidg. Stated in the Certificate of M al pages if necessary. Which each foreign other busin abilitry Company Act	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par MING ENTITY IS AN OTHER MUNG	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership or 5 Imarship resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. Zip: ioh each constituent other effect the merger:	DOMESTIC LIMITE Natement of Merger, Attach 91.34,2 business entity
) No vote of the shareholders of CTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAE REQUESTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAE REQUESTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAE Requisite changes to the Infor Partnership Authority of the su additional pages, if necessary. SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 Sam Fo City: Sylmar Other Information required to to is organized. Attach additional Statutory or other basis under Delaware Lingthed Lit Number of pages stached, if a I certify that the statements co is executing this instrument, w MMMO	the panent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTI- HIP. mation set forth in the Articles priving limited liability company. SAPPLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business at ernando Road, Hidg. Set stated in the Certificate of M al pages if necessary. which each foreign other busin abilitry Company Act any: -0 mained in this document are to which exaction is my act and d	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership of par MNG ENTITY IS AN OTHER MING ENTITY I	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership or 5 tranship resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. 	DOMESTIC LIMITE Natement of Merger. Attach 91.342 bushess entity
) No vote of the shareholders of CTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAE RENERSHIP OR PARTNERSH Requisite changes to the Infor Partnership Authority of the su additional pages, if necessary. SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 Sam Fo City: Sylmar Other Information required to t is organized. Attach additional Statutory or other basis under Delaware Linstred Lit Number of pages stached, if a I certify that the stalements co is executing this instrument, w	the panent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTI- HIP. mation set forth in the Articles miving limited liability company s APRLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business a ernando Road, Hidg. Si be stated in the Certificate of M al pages if necessary. which each foreign other busin ability Company Act any: -0- mained in this document are to which exaction is my act and d Mathematical Epoly	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership of par MNG ENTITY IS AN OTHER MING ENTITY I	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership or 5 Imarship resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. Zip: ioh each constituent other effect the merger:	DOMESTIC LIMITE Natement of Merger. Attach 91.342 bushess entity
) No vote of the shareholders of CTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAN ATNERSHIP OR PARTNERSH Requisite changes to the Infor Perhership Authority of the su additional pages, if necessary SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 Sam Fo City: Sylmar Other Information required to t is organized. Attach additional Statutory or other basis under Delaware Limited Lis Number of pages attached, if a I certify that the statements co is executing this instrument, w	the panent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTR HIP. mation set forth in the Articles moving limited fiability company S APPLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business a ernando Road, Bildg. Set and Broads, Bildg. Set and Constant of M al pages if necessary. Which each foreign other busin abilitry Converse Act any: -0- mained in this document are to which excusion is my act and d Manual Setty Date Manual Setty Date Manual Setty Date Manual Setty Date	[] The required vote of the FY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par ving ENTITY IS AN OTHER hity: 3 ate: Callifornia ierger by the laws under wh ress entity is authorized to a Section 18-209 ue and correct of my own k and ate: Type or Print Na Type or Print Na	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership or 5 imarship resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. Zip: ich each constituent other effect the merger: nowledge. I declare that I moved ge. I declare that I me and Title of Person Signing me and Title of Person Signing	DOMESTIC LIMITE Natement of Merger. Attach 91.342 business entity am the person who
) No voia of the shareholders of ICTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAN Requisite changes to the Infor Permership Authority of the su- additional pages, if necessary. SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 San Fe City: Sylmar Other Information required to t is organized. Attach additional Statutory or other basis under Delaware Limited Lis Number of pages stached, if a I certify that the statements co is executing this instrument, w	the panent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTR HIP. mation set forth in the Articles moving limited fiability company S APPLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business a ernando Road, Bildg. Set and Broads, Bildg. Set and Constant of M al pages if necessary. Which each foreign other busin abilitry Converse Act any: -0- mained in this document are to which excusion is my act and d Manual Setty Date Manual Setty Date Manual Setty Date Manual Setty Date	[] The required vote of the FY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par ving ENTITY IS AN OTHER hity: 3 ate: Callifornia ierger by the laws under wh ress entity is authorized to a Section 18-209 ue and correct of my own k and ate: Type or Print Na Type or Print Na	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership or 5 thership resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. Zip: Ich each constituent other effect the merger: nowledge. I declare that I emberg, Ffestdent me and Title of Person Signing	DOMESTIC LIMITE Natement of Merger. Attach 91.342 business entity am the person who
) No vote of the shareholders of CTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAN REPAIRSHIP OR PARTNERSH Requisite changes to the Infor Partnership Authority of the su additional pages, if necessary SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 San Fo City: Sylmar Other Information required to t is organized. Attach additional Statutory or other basis under Delaware Limited Lis Number of pages attached, if a I cartify that the statements co is executing this instrument, w	the panent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTR HIP. mation set forth in the Articles moving limited fiability company S APPLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business a ernando Road, Bildg. Set and Broads, Bildg. Set and Constant of M al pages if necessary. Which each foreign other busin abilitry Converse Act any: -0- mained in this document are to which excusion is my act and d Manual Setty Date Manual Setty Date Manual Setty Date Manual Setty Date	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par ving ENTITY IS AN OTHER with a set of the second second california terger by the laws under wh ress entity is authorized to a section 18-209 ue and correct of my own k and add. 23 Robert Gree Type or Print Na AEM MiniMed	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership or 5 tranship resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. Zip: loh each constituent other effect the merger: nowledge. I declare that I emberg. President me and Title of Person Signing Corp., Manager	91.34.2 business entity arm the person who business entity
) No vote of the shareholders of ICTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAE Requisite changes to the Infor Partnership Authority of the su- additional pages, if necessary. SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 Sam For City: Sylmar Other Information required to this organized. Attach additional Statutory or other basis under Delaware Lingtred Lin Number of pages attached, in I cortify that the statements co is executing this instrument, w Signature of Authorized Person for Signature of Authorized Person for Signature of Authorized Person for	the panent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTI- HIP. mation set forth in the Arficles miving limited liability company SAPPLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business at ermando Road, Bidg. Si be stated in the Certificate of M al pages if necessary. which each foreign other busin abd 11 ry Company Act any: -0 mained in this document are to which exaction is my act and d Mathematical Stripping Entry Date The Surviving Entry Date The Surviving Entry Date	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par ving ENTITY IS AN OTHER with a content of the section the section is authorized to a section is-209 us and correct of my own k and and correct of my own k and and and correct of my own k and and and and correct of my own k and and and and and and and and and and	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership or 5 imarship resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. Zip: loh each constituent other effect the merger: mowledge. I declare that I emberg. President me and Title of Person Signing Corp., Manager E. Mann, President Read Corp., Manager	91.342 business entity arm the person who business entity arm the person who business entity arm the person who balo
) No vote of the shareholders of ICTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICAE Requisite changes to the Infor Partnership Authority of the su- additional pages, if necessary. SECTION 14 IS Principal business address of Address: 12744 Sam For City: Sylmar Other Information required to this organized. Attach additional Statutory or other basis under Delaware Lingtred Lin Number of pages attached, in I cortify that the statements co is executing this instrument, w Signature of Authorized Person for Signature of Authorized Person for Signature of Authorized Person for	the panent party was required BLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTI- HIP. mation set forth in the Articles mixing limited liability company S APPLICABLE IF THE SURVI the surviving other business at ermando Road, Bidg. Si be stated in the Certificate of M al pages if necessary. Which each foreign other busin abilitry Company Act any: -0 mained in this document are to which exaction is my act and d Mathematical Strippening Entry Date The Surviving Entry Date The Surviving Entry Date trust, real estate investment in	[] The required vote of the TY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITE of Organization, Certificate y, limited partnership or par ving ENTITY IS AN OTHER with a content of the section the section is authorized to a section is-209 us and correct of my own k and add. 3 Robert Gree Type or Print Na AEM Minible d Type or Print Na AEM Minible d Type or Print Na	D LIABILITY COMPANY, I of Limited Partnership or 5 imarship resulting from the R BUSINESS ENTITY. Zip: loh each constituent other effect the merger: mowledge. I declare that I emberg. President me and Title of Person Signing Corp., Manager E. Mann, President Read Corp., Manager	91.342 bushess entity arm the person who bushess entity arm the person who bushess entity arm the person who ball bushess entity arm the person who ball bushess entity arm the person who ball bushess entity

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

PATENT REEL: 019285 FRAME: 0997